Minnesota law.
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expiration o_f E maximum period prescribed for t_h_e person’s probation bu_t may 512g 
only E fL1l amount o_f £12 arrearages has been brought current. 

Subd. DISMISSAL; RECORD. (1) E purposes of subdivision, “Lot 
public” lis me meaning given section 13.02, subdivision 

(b) If during the period of probation the person does not violate any of the 
condi_tions_ of the prcfiation, then_upon expiration of the periTd thgcourt shalEsc_lIa1Tg_e 
the personE1d7:lismiss the pI‘o—ceedings against Eafierson. lfichargem dismissal 
imder this Edivision sh_2Il1 be without court adTuTiication of guilt, but_a_ not public 
r—c$d—<)T~it shall be retainaloythe bureau of criminal apprehgnsion fc§Ihe fipose of 
use by—th€F1rts_in determining the mefits of subsequent proceediI1gs_against HE 
1?e?s5n. We not pub—lic record may $0 be opehed only upon court order for puipoges 
of a crinTaEvestigation, p1'c>s?u%1,_6r sentencing? Upon request by favv enforce- 
ment, prosecution, or corrections authori_ties, the bureau shall notify—the_requesting 
pity of the existence_9_ftl1e not public record an_d—t_l§ t@k a court—o_rder to open 
it pursuant to this section.TIT1e court shall forward a recoid-c_Jt"—aFd_isJ1argeE 
dismissal undertws section t_o—tlIe bureau_Wl_1ich shall rn_ake and rr—iain_tain the not pufi 
record of as provided under—this section. The:clischarg<a—or dismissal—sI1alTnot be 
deemed a com/iction for purposgof disqualifiaations or disabilities imposTd lg-la_v7 
u_p9n conviction o_f z_1 Eng E‘ E 5_fi_y_ purpose. 

— _— 
Sec. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections § t_o _1_2_ a_re effective August _1_, 2001, and apply to al_l crimes committed Q o_r after mat date. 
Presented to the governor May 18, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 22, 2001, 10:22 a.m. 

CHAPTER 159—S.F.No. 1614 
An act relating to civil law; providing for civil actions against the state under the federal 

Age Discrimination in Employment Act, the federal Fair labor Standards Act, the federal Family 
and Medical Leave Act, and the federal Americans With Disabilities Act; proposing coding for 
new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [1.05] WAIVER OF IMMUNITY FOR VIOLATIONS OF CER- 

TAIN FEDERAL STATUTES. 
Subdivision AGE DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT ACT. An 

employee, former employee, or prospective employee of the state who is aggrievedbyg 
mg state’s violation of the Age Discrimination in EmplWmEr1TAEt—oT 1967, Unita 
States Cflei ti_tE §,_section_6__2i g se:q., as amehded, my against 
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the state in any court o_f competent jurisdiction E such legal or equitable relief§ 
effectuate me purposes o_f me gt. 

Subd. 2. FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT. An employee of the state who is 
aggriE?;EtTt§ the state’s violation of the Fair Labo17_Standards At? cfifisj U_nit6ti 
States Codatit-IEZ9, section 201, eTseE,_a'sKrnended, may bringa—c'i\fi a—ct5n against 
the state in anyjourqt of comp?ent_juEs_dic—tion Q g equitable relief§ 
eifectuate th_e purposes o_f th_e a_ct: 

Subd. 3. FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ACT. An employee, former 
employee, 07 prospective employee of the state who agg—rieved by E state’s 
violation of—the Family and Medical L5v:Ac—t,fini_tEl— States Code, titE29, sections 
2601 to 2E3ras amencgd‘, may bring a cixmction against the statefiafi court of 
compaent jurifiction f_or @;e_g_a_l EECTLEIDIC a_s wi_l_fifieTtEaE Egpfioses 
of the act. 

Subd. 4. AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. An employee, former 
employee, 6} prospective employee of the state who is aggfived by the state’s 

violation orfiie Americans with DisahiTtie_s‘Afi 1393, United States €od?tit1e 42, 
section 12-1—O1—,as amendedfrfiiy bring a civi—l_acEo—n-against the state in any c—oErt_of 
competent jurisaction for flikifl oleqfifible as fll_eff%ate_ t_l_?p—uTp3se_s 
of the act. 

Presented to the governor May 18, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 22, 2001, 10:25 a.m. 

CHAPTER 160—S.F.No. 1434 
An act relating to waters; modifying water appropriation permit provisions; establishing 

fees,‘ requiring cooperation with a dam inventory; amending Minnesota Statutes 2000, sections 
I03G.27I, subdivisions 1, 5, and 5a,‘ and ]03G.30I, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 103G.27l, subdivision 1, is amended 

to read:
' 

Subdivision 1. PERMIT REQUIRED. (a) Except as provided in paragraph (b), 
the state, a person, partnership, or association, private or public corporation, county, 
municipality, or other political subdivision of the state may not appropriate or use 
waters of the state without a water use permit from the commissioner. 

(b) This section does not apply to use for a water supply by less than 25 persons 
for domestic purposes. 

(c) The commissioner may issue a state general permit for temporary appropria- 
tion of water to a governmental subdivision or to the general public for classes of 
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